Media Contact: Madison Mondy, CSS Marketing Coordinator ETA International Phone: (800) 288-3824 Fax: (765) 653-4287

5 Depot Street Greencastle, IN 46135 www.etai.org

ETA® International



PRESS RELEASE

ETA International Celebrates 45 Years



(Greencastle, Indiana) January 9, 2023: Happy New Year! 2023 rings in the 45th anniversary of ETA® International. ETA appreciates the tremendous efforts made by staff, members, and volunteers of the trade association to improve career pathways for electronics-related vocations. Educators, students, and professionals with a passion and talent for electronics, continue to turn to ETA for its accredited credentials as a testament to their skills and knowledge in their particular area of study. ETA® International certifications continue to provide valuable tools that validate knowledge and hands-on skills that

increase opportunities for success. Thank you to all of our members who have made this milestone happen! ETA wouldn't be here without all of you. For more information on ETA's accredited certification programs, please visit www.etai.org.

About ETA - Founded in 1978 by electronics technicians, ETA® International is a not-for-profit 501(c)(6) association whose mission is to represent and support the technical professional. ETA offers over 80 accredited, vendor-neutral certification programs in a variety of technology fields such as fiber optics, communications, electronics, biomedical, smart home, and renewable energy.

ETA aligns with the ISO 17024 standard, vocational and education curriculums, and businesses' resource initiatives through certification programs, conferences, and publications. Download ETA's Certification Booklet to see how ETA can help your career, business, or school. www.etai.org

Download this press release at – https://www.etai.org/pr/2023 ETA International Celebrates 45 Years.pdf

###